The selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data is presented for illustrative purposes only and, therefore, is not
necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that might have been achieved had the merger and adoption of fresh-start
reporting occurred on January 1, 2014. In addition, the selected unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data is not necessarily
indicative of the results of operations or financial position of the combined company in the future. This information does not reflect the benefits
of expected operating efficiencies or cost savings, or any special items such as acceleration of stock based awards, payments pursuant to
change-of-control provisions or restructuring and integration costs that may be incurred as a result of the merger.

21

Edgar Filing: Baltic Trading Ltd - Form DEFM14A

55

Table of Contents

(U.S. Dollars in thousands, except for share and per share data)

Genco
Successor
Company
Historical

Genco
Successor
Company
Pro forma

March 31,
2015

Pro forma
Adjustments

March 31,
2015

Balance Sheet Data:
(U.S. dollars in thousands, at end of period)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 68,783 $ � $ 68,783
Total assets $ 1,694,819 $ � $ 1,694,819
Total debt (current and long term) $ 434,608 $ � $ 434,608

Total equity 1,227,964 �(1) 1,227,964

Genco
Successor
Company
Historical

Genco
Predecessor
Company
Historical

Genco
Pro forma

Period from
July 9, 2014 to

December 31, 2014

Period from
January 1, 2014
to July 9, 2014

Pro forma
Adjustments

Year-ended
December 31,

2014
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:
Voyage revenues 98,817 118,759 217,576
Service revenues 1,584 1,701 3,285

Total revenues 100,401 120,460 220,861

Operating expenses:
Voyage expenses 7,525 4,140 11,665
Vessel operating expenses 56,943 64,670 121,613
General, administrative and management fees 36,915 31,371 15,606(2) 83,392
Depreciation and amortization 36,714 75,952 (36,221)(3) 76,445
Other operating income (530) � (530)
Goodwill impairment 166,067 � 166,067

Total operating expenses 303,634 176,133 (21,115) 458,652

Operating loss (203,233) (55,673) (21,115) (237,791)

Other expense (7,538) (41,122) 29,679(4) (18,981)

Loss before reorganization items, net (210,771) (96,795) 50,794 (256,772)
Reorganization items, net (1,591) 882,167 (880,576)(5) �

(Loss) income before income taxes (212,362) 785,372 (829,782) (256,772)
Income tax expense (996) (815) � (1,811)

Net (loss) income (213,358) 784,557 (829,782) (258,583)

Net (loss) earnings per share�basic(6) (3.02) 18.21 N/A (3.61)

Edgar Filing: Baltic Trading Ltd - Form DEFM14A

56

Net (loss) earnings per share�diluted(6) (3.02) 18.21 N/A (3.61)
Dividends declared per share � � � �
Weighted average common shares
outstanding�Basic 60,360,515 43,568,942 N/A 71,647,647
Weighted average common shares
outstanding�Diluted 60,360,515 43,568,942 N/A 71,647,647

(1)
See the section captioned "Unaudited Pro Form Condensed Combined Financial Information�Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Balance Sheet." The consummation of the merger will not have any effect on Genco's total equity.